
ROYAL AUTOMOBILE CLUB 
PALL MALL FIXTURES 2025/26

DATE TIME MATCH PLACE FIXTURE RAC TEAM 
MANAGER

Sun 1 Feb 8.00am Jesters HOME Jesters Amateur Trophy Richard Winter

Mon 2 Feb 6.00pm Jesters HOME Jesters Amateur Trophy Richard Winter

Mon 2 Feb Friendly AWAY RAC v Swans Callum Morris

Wed 4 Feb 7.00pm Bath Club Cup HOME RAC 2 v Queen's 2 Claudio D'Angelo

Wed 4 Feb 7.00pm Bath Club Cup AWAY RAC Vets v Bath & Racquets Vets Richard Winter

Thu 5 Feb 7.00pm Bath Club Cup AWAY RAC 1 v MCC 1 Peter Highmore

Mon 9 Feb 7.00pm Friendly HOME RAC v Oxford Men Peter Highmore

Tue 10 Feb 7.00pm Friendly HOME RAC Women v Cambridge Women Miranda Nicholson

Wed 11 Feb 7.00pm Bath Club Cup AWAY RAC 2 v Lansdowne 3 Claudio D'Angelo

Thu 12 Feb 7.00pm Bath Club Cup AWAY RAC 1 v Cumberland 1 Peter Highmore

Mon 16 Feb 7.00pm Friendly HOME RAC v Cambridge Men Peter Highmore

Wed 18 Feb 7.00pm Bath Club Cup AWAY RAC 2 v Cumberland 2 Claudio D'Angelo

Wed 18 Feb 7.00pm (D) Bath Club Cup HOME RAC Vets v MCC Vets Richard Winter

Thu 19 Feb 7.00pm Bath Club Cup HOME RAC 1 v HAC Peter Highmore

Fri 20 Feb 7.00pm (D) Friendly HOME RAC v Fitzwilliam Club Chris Lowry

Sat 21 Feb 1.00pm Tournament HOME The Varsity Match Dominic Curtis

Wed 25 Feb 7.00pm Bath Club Cup HOME RAC 2 v MCC 2 Claudio D'Angelo

Wed 25 Feb 7.00pm Bath Club Cup AWAY RAC Vets v Cumberland Vets Richard Winter

Thu 26 Feb 7.00pm Bath Club Cup AWAY RAC 1 v Oxford & Cambridge 1 Peter Highmore

Thu 26 Feb 7.00pm Queen's Cup HOME RAC Women v Lansdowne Women Miranda Nicholson

Wed 4 Mar 7.00pm Bath Club Cup AWAY RAC 2 v Roehampton 4 Claudio D'Angelo

Wed 4 Mar 7.00pm (D) Bath Club Cup HOME RAC Vets v Roehampton Vets Richard Winter

Thu 5 Mar 7.00pm Bath Club Cup HOME RAC 1 v Roehampton 2 Peter Highmore

Thu 5 Mar 7.00pm Queen's Cup AWAY RAC Women v Cumberland Women Miranda Nicholson

Wed 11 Mar 7.00pm Bath Club Cup HOME RAC 2 v Queen's 3 Claudio D'Angelo

Wed 11 Mar 7.00pm Bath Club Cup AWAY RAC Vets v Queen's Vets Richard Winter

Thu 12 Mar 7.00pm Bath Club Cup AWAY RAC 1 v Lansdowne 2 Peter Highmore

Thu 12 Mar 7.00pm Queen's Cup HOME RAC Women v Charing Cross Women Miranda Nicholson

Wed 18 Mar Tournament HOME RAC Pall Mall Tournament Finals Night Patrick Foster

Thu 19 Mar 7.00pm Bath Club Cup HOME RAC 1 v Bath & Racquets 1 Peter Highmore



DATE TIME MATCH PLACE FIXTURE RAC TEAM 
MANAGER

Fri 20 Mar 7.00pm Tournament HOME Londonderry Cup Final Richard Johnson

Mon 23 Mar 7.00pm Friendly HOME RAC U35s v Queen's U35s Tom Moore

Thu 26 Mar 7.00pm Queen's Cup HOME RAC Women v Roehampton Women Miranda Nicholson

Sat 28 Mar 5.00pm Friendly HOME RAC v Scottish Jesters James Gardner

Mon 30 Mar 7.00pm Friendly HOME RAC v The Veterans Squash Rackets Club of GB James Gardner

Thu 2 Apr 7.15pm Queen's Cup AWAY RAC Women v Coolhurst Women Miranda Nicholson

Thu 9 Apr 7.00pm Queen's Cup HOME RAC Women v Hurlingham Women Miranda Nicholson

Mon 13 Apr 6.00pm (D) Jesters HOME Jesters v AELTC Richard Winter

Thu 16 Apr 7.15pm Queen's Cup AWAY RAC Women v Dulwich Women Miranda Nicholson

Tue 21 Apr 7.00pm (D) Friendly HOME RAC v Old Tonbridgians Justin Aylward

Wed 22 Apr 7.00pm (D) Alma Trophy HOME RAC Pall Mall v Queen's B Richard Johnson

Mon 27 Apr 7.00pm Friendly HOME RAC U35s  v Hurlingham U35s Tom Moore

Wed 29 Apr 7.00pm (D) Alma Trophy HOME RAC Pall Mall v Roehampton Richard Johnson

Wed 6 May 7.00pm (D) Alma Trophy HOME RAC Pall Mall v Queen's A Richard Johnson

Mon 11 May 7.00pm Friendly HOME RAC U35s v Jesters U35s Akshaye Wadhwa

Wed 13 May 7.00pm (D) Alma Trophy HOME RAC Pall Mall v Hurlingham Richard Johnson

Thu 14 May 5.30pm Tournament HOME Newmark Squash Tournament Chris Dennis

Mon 18 May 7.00pm Friendly HOME RAC U35s v Old Etonians U35s Tom Moore

Wed 20 May 7.00pm (D) Alma Trophy HOME RAC Pall Mall v Cumberland Richard Johnson

Wed 27 May 7.00pm (D) Alma Trophy HOME RAC Pall Mall v MCC Richard Johnson

Mon 1 Jun 7.00pm Friendly HOME RAC U35s v Lloyds U35s Tom Moore

Wed 3 Jun 7.00pm (D) Alma Trophy HOME RAC Pall Mall v Wimbledon Richard Johnson

Mon 8 Jun 7.00pm Friendly HOME RAC U35s v Old Salopians U35s Tom Moore

Wed 10 Jun 7.00pm (D) Alma Trophy HOME RAC Pall Mall v Lansdowne Richard Johnson

Thu 18 Jun 7.00pm (D) Alma Trophy AWAY RAC Pall Mall v RAC Woodcote Park Richard Johnson

Fri 19 Jun 7.00pm Friendly HOME RAC U35s v Cercle de l'Union Interalliée U35s Tom Moore

Mon 22 Jun 7.00pm Friendly HOME RAC v Old Bradfieldians Gary Kershaw

Wed 24 Jun 7.00pm (D) Alma Trophy HOME Alma Trophy Finals Richard Johnson


